02-09-2000

09/445203 514 Rec'd PCT/PTO

~ ~ ~	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.J.	DEI	ΜN	111		4 1	\circ	•	٠,	,,,	,,,,	,,,	٠,	,,	•	ᆫ
			- 1	Pate	nt	and	Tr	ad	ler	nai	k	0	ff	ic	e

OV	family tight mater fimis miles fitti mann fiere beit some	PATENTS ONLY	Attorney Docket 3029-66PUS				
_	101263419acent	and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Noriaki TOKUYASU	2. Nan	ne and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Shin NAKAMURA	Name:	<u> Daihachi Chemical Industry Co., Ltd.</u>				
	12/3/99		^{Address:} ^{Address:} <u>Hiranomachi Yachiyo Bldg., 8-13,</u> <u>Hiranomachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku</u> Osaka-shi, Osaka				
4 -1	List and a second of a second		Country: <u>Japan</u>				
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Zip: <u>5</u>	41-0046				
პ.	Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merge						
		Additional Additional	al name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No				
	[] Other	o or ramo					
Ex	ecution Date: November 15, 1999						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:					
	69411520	n a new application, the e	execution date of the application is: 12/02/99				
A. N/	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten N/A	t No.(s)				
	Addit	onal numbers attached?	[] Yes [x] No				
l	Name and address of party to whom corresponderning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total pate	al number of applications and ents involved:				
09/	me: Lance J. Lieberman, 1593 1999 W.L. 1998 W.L. 1999 W.L. 1998 W.L. 1999 W.L. 1990 W.L. 1999 W.L. 1999 W.L. 1999 W.L. 1999 W.L. 1999 W.L. 1999 W.	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
FS	eet Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor</u>		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Ci	ty: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10176</u>		osit account number: <u>03-2412</u> th duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t true copy of the original document.	he foregoing information i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
	Thomas C. Pontani Name of Person Signing	house	December 3, 1999 Date				
	Reg. No. 29,763	Signature					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
	Mail documents	to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information to:				

stant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010528 FRAME: 0028

Noriaki TOKUYASU , citizen of Japan, residing at 5-420, Koyanowaki, Kagiya-cho, Tokai-shi, Aichi 477-0032 JAPAN Shin NAKAMURA , citizen of Japan, residing at 17-12, Aoyama 6-chome, Handa-shi, Aichi 475-0836 JAPAN , citizen of Japan, residing at

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to them by

, citizen of Japan, residing at

Daihachi Chemical Industry Co., Ltd. corporations organized under the laws of Japan, located at

Hiranomachi Yachiyo Bldg., 8-13, Hiranomachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0046 JAPAN

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEES"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to their invention entitled:

"A PROCESS FOR PREPARING ESTER COMPOUNDS"

invented by them and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully an entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEES;

PATENT REEL: 010528 FRAME: 0029

And the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEES.

Market Control of the Control

RECORDED: 12/03/1999

Dated:	11/15/1999	novake Jokurjasu						
-		Noriaki TOKUYASU ,/Inventor (1						
Dated:	11/15/1999	Shin Nakamura						
-		Shin NAKAMURA , Inventor (2						
Dated:								
_		, Inventor (3						
Dated:								
-		, Inventor (4						

PATENT | REEL: 010528 FRAME: 0030